(Rev. 6/	70-1595 (93) o. 0651-0011		SHEET	U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
T 102208385d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof					
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Haruyoshi HINO Shinya NAITO  Shinya NAITO	2. Name: <u>Y</u>	me and address of re	CCCIVING PARTY(ICS)  OKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No				
	Nature of conveyance:  X	City: Shizuc	ess: 2500 Shingai, Iv	Japan Zip: 438-8501	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new at A.  Patent Application No.(s)  10/208,159  Additional numbers attached:	pplication, the ex B. Yes	ecution date is:  Patent No(s).  _XNo		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		al no. of applications tents involved	s and1	
Name: Andrew R. Basile  Internal Address: Young & Basile, P.C.  Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver, Suite 624		7. Total			
City: <u>Tro</u>	oy State: MI Zip: 48084		oosit account number 5-0115		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Darlene P. Condra Name of Person Signing  Signature	r. me V Cond	August 2		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3					
/30/2002 LI	MUELLER 00000209 10208159				

01 FC:581

Our Reference: MOR-233-A

**RECORDED: 08/29/2002** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we Haruyoshi HINO and Shinya of c/o Yamaha Hatsudoki Kabushiki Kaisha, 2500	NAITO ,
Shizuoka 438-8501 JAPAN	
respectively, have invented a	
for which we are about to make applicat of the United States of America; and	ion for Letters Patent
WHEREAS, YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KA a corporation of JAPAN having its principal place of business a Iwata-shi, Shizuoka 438-8501 JAPAN desires to acquire the entire right, ti- to said invention.	at 2500 Shingai,
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consider One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vareceipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said successors and assigns, all right, title United States of America and all foreigns aid invention as described in the pater by us on the 23rd day of July authorize our attorneys, authorized to application, to here insert the filing application, as soon as it is known, Selfiled July 30, 2002 and to any impressivention heretofore or hereafter made employ of said corporation, and any divors of said application, and all Patents, Unforeign, granted upon any such application inventions described therein, and any respective of the said Patents; and we hereby authorize Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks said United States applications to said assignee thereof.	aluable considerations, we, by these presents corporation, its e and interest in the n countries in and to nt application executed 2002, and we hereby prosecute said date and serial of said rial No. 10/208,159, ovements on said while we are in the isions or continuations nited States and ions or for the eissues or extensions e and request the to issue all Patents on
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby that we are the owners of the full title have the right to assign the same, and communicate to said corporation or its facts known to us respecting said inventestify in any legal proceedings relating upon, and will sign all instruments and such assistance which in the judgment onecessary to vest in it and protect the be assigned.	e herein assigned and agree that we will representatives, any tion or inventions and ng thereto when called documents and render f said corporation is legal title sought to
Signed this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{July}{}$	, 2002.
Haruyoshi Hino	Shinya Naito
Haruyoshi HINO	Shinya NAITO

PATENT REEL: 013230 FRAME: 0888